
2025 Michigan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-27   Conf: 13-17   Home: 11-10   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 11-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (379), Opp (424)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (5), Busch (4), Williams (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Sokolove (7),
Bright (1), Busch (1), Dresselhouse (1), Seymour (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Bright (2), Berry (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Dzierwa 2, Farquhar 1, Higgins 1, Pikur 1, Szczepaniak 1, Totals
, Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-156), Berry (31-39), Bright (27-37), Farquhar (9-12), Dzierwa (8-13), Maxey (8-11), Brewer (5-5), Pikur
(5-8), Viebrock III (5-5), Grundman (4-4), Higgins (4-6), Horvath (4-4), Pianto (3-4), Szczepaniak (3-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 McKay, Ryan .319 54-54 210 58 67 20 1 5 28 104 .495 36 3 31 3 .421 3 2 11-15 81 117 8 .961
31 Berry, Caleb .297 45-44 165 33 49 10 0 6 34 77 .467 14 8 27 1 .376 2 2 5-8 230 17 3 .988
24 Busch, Sam .289 54-51 190 40 55 11 0 15 62 111 .584 29 2 36 4 .381 5 1 2-5 384 31 7 .983
35 Seymour, Randy .268 55-55 198 31 53 12 3 4 36 83 .419 12 6 40 2 .326 2 12 9-11 70 128 21 .904
10 Williams, Nick .266 53-49 169 38 45 10 2 5 29 74 .438 32 10 19 2 .405 4 0 8-10 71 0 7 .910
13 Picot, Parker .261 52-51 188 33 49 11 5 8 37 94 .500 14 2 55 3 .314 3 2 2-3 93 0 9 .912
2 Sokolove, JT .250 53-53 188 39 47 8 0 2 22 61 .324 24 19 40 0 .385 3 4 16-20 131 2 4 .971
3 Murphy, Dayton .186 42-31 86 10 16 3 0 0 4 19 .221 11 3 13 2 .300 0 5 1-2 32 55 9 .906
18 Bright, Noah .277 39-33 119 20 33 6 1 0 15 41 .345 18 3 32 2 .380 2 1 0-1 183 24 1 .995
50 Shannon, Will .267 34-20 75 14 20 2 0 4 14 34 .453 13 1 19 3 .378 1 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
30 Dresselhouse, Jake .217 29-23 69 13 15 0 0 0 8 15 .217 11 8 20 0 .386 0 1 4-5 42 1 1 .977
9 Anderson, Jacob .184 34-25 76 9 14 2 0 2 13 22 .289 5 5 27 1 .273 2 3 1-1 18 44 5 .925
5 Williams, Christian .167 12-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 4 1 6 0 .412 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Thomas, Khamaree .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
43 Brown, Griffin .143 10-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Broski, Adam .125 6-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
8 Sturgess, Isaac .000 14-2 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 7 1 4 0 .400 0 1 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
44 Zimmer, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 55-55 1779 344 468 95 12 51 305 740 .416 232 73 379 23 .366 27 34 62-84 1411 489 89 .955
Opponents .262 55-55 1857 326 487 78 12 47 290 730 .393 208 63 426 29 .354 15 21 58-79 1403 486 78 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Dzierwa, Joseph 2.36 8-3 15 15 1 1-4 0 91.2 68 31 24 22 104 13 2 4 .201 4 5 2 2 4
20 Klug, Josh 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 2 1 4 1 2 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
47 Viebrock III, George 3.74 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 17 11 9 11 16 3 0 2 .207 1 2 0 0 1
26 Pianto, Dominic 3.90 0-1 20 0 0 0-3 2 30.0 30 16 13 10 28 2 1 3 .254 0 3 0 0 2
14 Szczepanski, Tommy 4.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 7 4 10 13 0 0 0 .188 1 6 0 0 0
6 Brewer, Garrett 4.46 2-2 17 0 0 0-1 1 34.1 29 20 17 13 41 5 1 4 .223 3 4 1 0 3
28 Donovan, Aidan 4.70 2-3 11 8 0 0-0 0 30.2 36 23 16 10 17 7 2 1 .273 0 0 0 2 3
32 Maxey, Zach 4.88 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 31.1 28 19 17 14 31 5 1 2 .241 2 5 1 4 2
15 Grundman, Gannon 5.55 1-2 12 3 0 0-1 0 24.1 26 17 15 12 21 5 0 2 .260 1 7 0 0 0
38 Horvath, Tyler 5.55 3-3 20 0 0 0-1 6 35.2 38 24 22 10 37 4 1 9 .268 2 1 0 1 2
11 Farquhar, Tate 6.65 3-3 18 7 0 0-0 0 44.2 57 37 33 18 34 11 0 2 .308 1 7 2 1 0
41 Higgins, Nolan 7.04 3-6 15 15 0 0-1 0 61.1 69 55 48 37 39 11 1 9 .283 6 13 0 1 1
34 Pikur, Logan 7.79 1-2 20 4 0 0-3 2 32.1 45 34 28 15 26 3 1 6 .328 0 5 1 2 2
42 Szczepaniak, Ryan 10.80 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 21 16 16 11 11 6 2 1 .389 1 1 0 2 0
22 Moczydlowsky, Gavin 12.60 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 7 7 7 5 1 0 0 .263 3 0 0 0 1
29 Matheny, Noah 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 7 7 4 2 0 0 2 .500 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.30 28-27 209 55 1 7 11 470.1 487 326 277 208 426 78 12 47 .262 25 63 7 15 21
Opponents 5.48 27-28 216 55 2 1 13 467.2 468 344 285 232 379 95 12 51 .263 52 73 7 27 34



2025 Michigan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
50 Shannon, Will 27 27 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Broski, Adam 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Donovan, Aidan 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
38 Horvath, Tyler 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Grundman, Gannon 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sturgess, Isaac 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moczydlowsky, Gavin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pikur, Logan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
42 Szczepaniak, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
20 Klug, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Brown, Griffin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bright, Noah 208 183 24 1 .995 2 27 10 .730 2 1
31 Berry, Caleb 250 230 17 3 .988 2 31 8 .795 1 0
24 Busch, Sam 422 384 31 7 .983 31 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dresselhouse, Jake 44 42 1 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sokolove, JT 137 131 2 4 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dzierwa, Joseph 28 9 18 1 .964 1 8 5 .615 0 0
1 McKay, Ryan 206 81 117 8 .961 25 0 0 — 0 0
9 Anderson, Jacob 67 18 44 5 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Picot, Parker 102 93 0 9 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Williams, Nick 78 71 0 7 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murphy, Dayton 96 32 55 9 .906 10 0 0 — 0 0
35 Seymour, Randy 219 70 128 21 .904 15 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pianto, Dominic 8 1 6 1 .875 1 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Higgins, Nolan 16 5 8 3 .813 1 4 2 .667 0 0
47 Viebrock III, George 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Farquhar, Tate 6 1 3 2 .667 0 9 3 .750 0 0
6 Brewer, Garrett 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Maxey, Zach 4 1 1 2 .500 0 8 3 .727 0 0
21 Thomas, Khamaree 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Szczepanski, Tommy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Matheny, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zimmer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1989 1411 489 89 .955 103 116 40 .744 3 1
Opponents 1967 1403 486 78 .960 89 124 41 .752 6 1


